HEVERB—-F]I

A FE S $8& Specifications

#112(mm) Bore

40 [ 50

| &3 [ 0

l

100

T ¥4 &t Working Fluid

= KAir

HEE T Action Style

M E Double action

&
Proof pressure

1.5MPa(15.3kgf/cm?)

T ¥E& /1 Working Pressure]

1.0MPa(10.2kgf/cm?)

{1 B E 5 Min.working pressure

0.05MPa(0.5kgf/cm?)

0~60C
50 ~500mm/s
[ Air cushion

T #6382 FEWorkingtemperature]
T #E#% EWorking speed
£ Cushion

RAE oz +1.0 B +1.4 18
B #2555 Symbol Stroke tolerance 250:9 7 251~1000:5 " 1000~1500:"
cAl CDA %78 Lubrication REZE Noneed
& 012 Port size 1/4 3/8 3/8 % %
:@ :@ FNEERE RFETISHIS0VGA2 ¥ Ifneed suggestNO11S0VG32
A BISi%$E Order

CDA1 L 50-150

11T L

1772 Stroke

#112 Bore

B EA&Z Basic

L % BIEE R AxialFoot

F #M%=ERod side flange
G TAFMI%E 2 A Head sideflange
C

D

T

ZRER

BEIRH Single clevis
WEILE Double clevis
E#h A Center trunnion

CDA1: A & #IR With magnet
vl
CA1: N E®IR Without magnet

AMEE/FHR
Structure /purtname form
FEZZF4 Main part
Z5SNO ZFrx name #ME Material 0 TUW AT 0 E— TN
1 A3 Rod cover $84&€Aluminum @ = |\ p F
2 Ja#%Head cover 24 4Aluminum
3 SEECylinder tube B4 4£Aluminum
4 JEZEAFPiston rod TR$NCarbonsteel
5 SEZEPiston $84&€Aluminum _
6 £23FA Cushion ring A R4 $RRolled steel Aﬁﬁ Seal
7 22 M IRB Cushioh ring B 184 $MRolled steel & 2No £3EName #l FSPart No
8 #17% Bushing 4% $ABronze Material | 40 [ 50 | 63 [ 80 | 100
9 Z2M @ Cushion valve 18%L4Rolled steel 15 |fif BEEXWearing A8 Resin
10 FIFFTie-rod iNCarbonsteel 18 |44t Cushionseal
11 JAEZEEHPiston nut 48%L%Rolled steel 19 |#F%# ERod seal
12 X BH Lock nut i8% $WRolled steel 20 |sEEmHEPistenseal \pR
13 H# H [ Spring washer $MZ2Steel wire 21 |gnmaEm
14 FIAT 28 Tie-rod nut 5L 4WRolled steel 22 |JHREEE
15 it BB Wearing i AEResin 23 |;EZE# Piston washer|
26 % % % BSpring washer 42 Steel wire B3 EE A S Seal model L0 CtaNR-PL-CATBNGR-PL-CATBNAD-PSL-CATBN00-PS

2.024




%7l

Series
A 5pERSHZE %) Overall Dimension(mm)
FG_/i 2-P ‘.@Ei
MM S T HYC
N Neo
Basic | 4 - {@» HYCD
8y A HYCJ
Rupmar gl 1= HYCT
A e ™ N HYC
H S+f7#2 S+stroke M MBB
77 +17%2 ZZ+stroke b
QGA(B)
ELE(mm) |FEEE (nm) g KE
=mm) RV 2AEHKE A |OB|OC| ¢D| 6E| F |GA|GB| U [K|M| MM N | P s w H 2z g
40 -500 27 [30[60 |44 | 16|32 |1015| 15| M8x1.25|6 (11| M14x1.5 | 27 | 1/4 | 84 8 51 146 DNC
50 -600 32 |35|70 |52 (20|40 |10 17| 17 |M8x1.25|7 |11| M18x1.5 | 30 | 3/8 90 0 58 159 SDA
63 -600 32 |35(85 |64 (20|40 |10 |17| 17 [M10x1.25/ 7 [14| M18x1.5 | 31 | 3/8 98 0 58 170 SDAD
80 -750 37 |40 [102]| 78 | 25| 52 |14 | 21| 21 [M12x1.75/11[17| M22x1.5 | 37 | % 116 0 71 204 SDAJ
100 -750 37 |40 [116| 92 | 30| 52 |14 [21| 21 [M12x1.75[11[17| M26x1.5 | 40 | % 126 0 72 215 SDAT
SDAW
I SDA
Foot CQS
CQ2
ADVU
MAL
1 FELA(mm) 7= Flange B UEIE Single clevis MSAL
Bore zHe | X U | Z=¢2 [F om0 |[FT] R F(| FZ | 22 |m|U|eCD™ cx L MALD
40 |CA1-L04| 27|13 9 | 403.2| 42| 70 [CA1-F04|60 | 9 |12]| 80 42|100|CA1-CO4|10] 16| 10+4%¢| 15.0 94| 30  MALJ
50 CA1-L05| 27[13| 9 | 45(|3.2| 50| 80 |[CA1-F05[70 | 9 [12]90|50|110|CA1-CO5[12|19| 12-3070| 18.0 -0-} 35 MAL
63 CA1-L06| 34[16(11.5| 50 | 3.2| 59 | 93 |CA1-F06[ 86 [11.5 15]105| 59|130|CA1-CO06[16|23| 16 +3070| 25.0 -0-} 40 MAMAC
80 CA1-108| 44[16(13.5| 65 | 4.5| 76 |116|CA1-F08(102(13.5( 18(130| 76 | 160 |CA1-C08|20| 28 | 20+%084 | 31.5 -3-1 48 MSA
100 CA1-110| 43[17(13.5| 75 [ 6.0| 92 [133|CA1-F10[116(13.5 18| 150| 92| 180 |CA1-C10[25|36 | 25+%084 | 35.5 -0-1 58 MAD
n ®CDH10 ) MA\J
Iz " P U —
= JE WEUH [ R 4 B 1| : 5 F] 2-®d MAR
i ] r Doublel & [ trcuennr}\eorn‘ 3 Pin 2 R
= ‘i\ @& clevis ‘ - tg 1 iy e +F——lis MA
+ H =8| [lore I ci

e ] o T CM2

& AELZ(mm WU EDouble clevis R E Center trunnion 3& F#112(mm) Bore| L FIUR ST (D:ﬁL
Bore  |=f#SPatNO|RR U [$CD| CX | CZ | L |SEIHEHMA S |9 TD|TT|TX [TY | TZ  UEEH) MHEL | FMHS|¢DdI) L | | |m) ¢dEE Ty
40  |cA1-Do4]10[16] 10 [15.0129.5[30]CA1TN40-4712| 15 | 22|85 [62[117 40 - [cor-gi0:38i941.2[33.2[ 4[2-gpaiel  ~yg
50 CA1-D05(12|19| 12 |18.0| 38 |35|CA1TN50-F7#8| 15 | 22|95 |74 [127 50 | 40-50-63|CDP-3/12-8:389/49.7|41.7| 4 | 2-3[p3x18L W
63  |CA1-D06|16|23| 16 |25.0] 49 |40|CA1TNG3—F712| 18 | 28[110/90 | 148 63 - [coP-416:0%9 64 | 54 [5|2-apseil pyop
80  |CA1-D08|20[28| 20 [31.5] 61 |48[CA1TN8O-1772| 25 | 34[140[110] 192 = 80 [cDP-g[18-3359] 70 | 60 [5[2-aptsl cyp
100 CA1-D10|25(36| 25 |35.5| 64 |58/CA1TN100-17%% 25 |40(162[130({214 80 100 |CDP-6[20-3-985 76 | 66 |5 |2-4[p4x25L W
100 - |coP-7psg%%Els1.5]69.5] 6 [2-afacel
[EIET ST o0
N ARG ¥ w5, o
Eﬁ X T<B/npcek?eoj%ti)rl1? Ht s r
' Al |ui gI EE
iy PR e o —
L1
BRI w2 8Rod nut 18 28 B 454 3k | type singk knuckle joint YEUSUAF 1548 3k Ytype double kunckle joint

(mm) Borefg2parto]  d H|B| C |D|g#sparto| A |A1SETILT] MM | R1|U1 $ND™| NX |s#2PainoATOENLY] MM |R1|U1| ¢ ND*? NX |NZ
40 NT-04|M14x1.5(8 [22/25.4[21| 1-04 |69 [22|24|55|M14x1.515.5/20{120-070|116-3-}| Y-04C |22|24 |55|M14x1.5/13|25[1250070|16-3-1(38
50-63 [NT-05|M18x1.511/27|31.2/26/ 1-05 |74|27|28|60[M14x1.515.5/20/12%-070116-3-4 Y-05C [27|28 |60|M14x1.5[15|27[12§°-070116-3-1| 38
80  INT-08|M22x1.5(13/32(37.0|31| 1-08 |91|37|36|71|M14x1.522.5|26|1859-070]28-0-1| Y-08C (37|36 [71|M14x1.5[19|28[1850-070118-3 1|55
100 [NT-10|M26x1.5(16(41{47.3[39 1-10 [105/37|40|83|M14x1.5124.5|28/205°-98430-3-}| Y-10C [37]40 [83|M14x1.5/21|38|205%-08420-8-1| 61

2.025



